EUROPEAN LIFESAVING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2003
	Place
	Halmstad - Tylösand (Sweden)

	Date
	14/08-17/08/2003

	Participating nations
	men
	13
	Italy, Germany, Belgium, Netherlands, France, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland, Great Britain Surf, Great Britain Royal, Denmark, Finland, Czech Republic

	
	women
	12
	Italy, Germany, Belgium, Netherlands, France, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland, Great Britain Surf, Great Britain Royal, Denmark, Czech Republic


	200 m OBSTACLE SWIMPRIVATE 


	MEN
	Sec
	WOMEN
	Sec

	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.
	Lutz HEIMANN (GER)

Roel JANSEN (BEL)

Germano PROIETTI (ITA)

Guilhem RIAND (FRA)

Renaat DREESEN (BEL)

Vincent PECCI (FRA)

Teddy RICCARDI (ITA)

Javier GARCIA (ESP)
	1’57’’64

2’00’’07

2’01’’41

2’01’’42

2’02’’43

2’02’’52

2’02’’88

2’07’’26
	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.
	Bieke VANDENABEELE (BEL)

Elena PRELLE (ITA)

Sandra TEMMERMAN (NED)

Irene ZAMORA (ESP)

Erica BURATTO (ITA)

Anna PUCCIANTI (ITA)

Emanuelle BECHERON (FRA)

Franziska LEBERECHT (GER)
	2’12’’80

2’14’’45

2’15’’29

2’16’’06

2’16’’51

2’17’’67

2’18’’98

2’20’’24


	100 m  MANIKIN CARRY WITH FINSPRIVATE 


	MEN
	Sec
	WOMEN
	Sec

	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.
	Federico MASTROSTEFANO (ITA)

Carsten SCHLEPPHORST (GER)

Martin BURGER (GER)

Teddy RICCARDI (ITA)

David CAPELLES CATARINEU (ESP)

Hagen LEDTSCCHKE (GER)

Hans VIJGE (NED)

Javier RODRIGUEZ (ESP)
	52”63

53”80

54”12

54”42

55”20

56”50

56”66

56”83
	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.
	Katja POPKE (GER)

Monique DRIESSEN (NED)

Marcella PRANDI (ITA)

Anke WIELAND (GER)

Sandra TEMMERMAN (NED)

Ineke GOOSSENS (NED)

Alexandra BERLIN (GER)

Perrine JERHUN (FRA)
	58”47

1’00”81

1’01”31

1’03”77

1’05’’23

1’05’’64

1’08’’06

1’07’’11


	100 m RESCUE MEDLEYPRIVATE 


	MEN
	Sec
	WOMEN
	Sec

	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.
	Vincent PECCI (FRA)

Lutz HEIMANN (GER)        

Guilhem RIAND (FRA)

Mauro LOCCHI (ITA)

Hagen LEDITSCHKE (GER)

Matteo RIGAMONTI (ITA)

Marcus BORG (SWE)

Sören BORG (GER)                 
	1’05”41

1’05”45

1’06”40

1’06”49

1’06”57

1’07”16

1’09”97

1’10”44
	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.
	Elena PRELLE (ITA)

Irene ZAMORA (ESP)

Emilie RAMIA (FRA)

Maartje VAN KEULEN (NED)

Andrea HALLE (GER)

Erica BURATO (ITA)

Steffy ECKERS (GER)

Mireia MERCADE (ESP)
	1’15”73

1’20”24

1’21”65

1’21”80

1’22”23

1’23”86

1’24”17

1’25”51


	50 m MANIKIN CARRYPRIVATE 


	MEN
	Sec
	WOMEN
	Sec

	1.

2.

3.

3.

5.

6.

7.

8.
	Hagen LEDITSCCCHKE (GER)

Lutz HEIMANN (GER)

Vincent PECCI (FRA)

Mauro LOCCHI (ITA)

Sören BORCH (GER)

Guilhem RIAND (FRA)

Renaat DREESEN (BEL)

Bart GEERTS (BEL)
	31’’50

31’’59

31’’84

32’’21

32’’67

32’’86

33’’36

34’’15
	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.
	Monique DRIESSEN (NED)

Irene ZAMORA (ESP)

Anke WIELAND (GER)

Katja POPKE (GER)

Patricia DIEGO (ESP)

Emilie RAMIA (FRA)

Andrea HALLE (GER)

Maartje VAN KEULEN (NED)
	38’’30

38’’37

39’’44

40’’15

40’’22

40’’14

40’’26

40’’50


	100 M STILLWATER BOAT (POOL) PRIVATE 


	MEN
	Sec
	WOMEN
	Sec

	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.
	Thomas ZACHART (GER)

Roberto NAVALON (ESP)

Martin BURGER (GER)

Carsten SCHLEPPHORST (GER)

Göran GUSTAVSSON (SWE)

Hans VIJGE (NED)

Mauro LOCCHI (ITA)

Rafael TAAMARAL (ESP)
	1’13”31

1’21”62

1’26”89

1’27”63

1’27”93

1’32”83

1’33”14

1’40”81
	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.
	Monique DRIESSEN (NED)

Katja POPKE (GER)

Steffy ECKERS (GER)                      

Alexandra CADENE (FRA)

Alexandra BERLIN (GER)

Ineke GOOSSENS (NED)

Conception ESCATLLAR (ESP)

Marcella PRANDI (ITA)
	1’28”80

1’31”82

1’32”73

1’33’’37

1’39’’12

1’41’’65

1’47’’44

1’48’’98


	100 M MIANIKIN TOW WITH FINSPRIVATE 


	MEN
	Sec
	WOMEN
	Sec

	1.

2.

3.

3.

5.

6.

7.

8.
	Martin BURGER (GER)

Federico MASTROSTEFANO (ITA)

Sören BORCH (GER)

Hans BYLEMANS (BEL)

David CAPELLES CATARINEU (ESP)

Carsten SCHLEPPHORST (GER)

Hugo BIJMAN (NED)

Teddy RICCARDI (ITA)
	55”43

56”05

57”74

59”63

59”68

1’02”69

1’03”60

2’09”15
	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.
	Katja POPKE (GER)

Anke WIELAND (GER)

Isabella CERQUOZZI (ITA)

Marcella PRANDI (ITA)

Loredana GRASSO (ITA)

Claudine ROEMEN (NED)

Veerle LEETEN (BEL)

Alexandra BERLIN (GER)
	1’04”00

1’04”92

1’05”33

1’06”67

1’06”86

1’07”23

1’07”71

1’09”98


	200 M SUPER LIFESAVERPRIVATE 


	MEN
	Sec
	WOMEN
	Sec

	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.
	Lutz HEIMANN (GER)

Marcello ONADI (ITA)

Teddy RICCARDI (ITA)

Stuart SNELL (GBRS)

Vincent PECCI (FRA)

Javier GARCIA (ESP)

Hans VIJGE (NED)

Hans BYLEMANS (BEL)
	2’12”84

2’14”18

2’15”07

2’19”57

2’19”67

2’21”75

2’22”87

2’21”37
	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.
	Irene ZAMORA (ESP)

Elena PRELLE (ITA)

Franziska LEBERECHT (GER)

Maartje VAN KEULEN (NED)

Anke WIELAND (GER)

Andis RIAND (FRA)

Patricia DIEGO (ESP)

Sandra TEMMERMAN (NED)
	2’30”66

2’32”39

2’34”71

2’35”07

2’36”25

2’36”75

2’37”10

2’38”48


	4 x 50 M OBSTACLE RELAYPRIVATE 


	MEN
	Sec
	WOMEN
	Sec

	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.
	BELGIUM

GERMANY 

ITALY 

FRANCE 

SPAIN

SWEDEN

CZECH REPUBLIC

GREAT BRITAIN SURF
	1’42”61

1’44”58

1’44”65

1’44”87

1’47”90

1’48”65

1’50”23

1’51”43
	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.
	NETHERLANDS 

ITALY

BELGIUM

GERMANY

FRANCE

SPAIN 

CZECH REPUBLIC

SWEDEN
	1’57”73

1’58”56

1’58”87

2’00”30

2’00”32

2’02”77

2’03”07

2’06”18


	4 x 25 m  MANIKIN RELAYPRIVATE 


	MEN
	Sec
	WOMEN
	Sec

	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.
	ITALY

GERMANY

FRANCE

SPAIN

NETHERLANDS 

BELGIUM

SWITZERLAND

SWEDEN
	1’14”04

1’17”77

1’20”16

1’20”88

1’23”92

1’24”09

1’27”68

1’34”18
	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.
	GERMANY 

SPAIN

NETHERLANDS

FRANCE

BELGIUM

CZECH REPUBLIC

SWEDEN

GREAT BRITAIN ROYAL
	1’34”95

1’35”94

1’36”45

1’44”12

1’45”86

1’50”37

1’57”27

1’57”83


	4 x 50 m  MEDLEY RELAYPRIVATE 


	MEN
	Sec
	WOMEN
	Sec

	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.
	GERMANY 

BELGIUM 

SPAIN 

ITALY

FRANCE

NETHERLANDS

GREAT BBRITAIN SURF

GREAT BRITAIN ROYAL
	1’35”43

1’36”01

1’38”10

1’38”78

1’39”06

1’41”49

1’43”87

1’44”40
	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.
	ITALY

NETHRLANDS 

FRANCE 

BELGIUM 

SPAIN 

GERMANY

SWEDEN

CZECH REPUBLIK
	1’46”96

1’47”82

1’48”54

1’50”54
1’51”48

1’51”57

1’55”25

1’55”37


	LINE THROWPRIVATE 


	MEN
	Sec
	WOMEN
	Sec

	1.

2.

3.

4.


	GERMANY 

SWEDEN

ITALY

GREAT BRITAIN ROYAL


	12”03

13”23

14”93

17”67


	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.
	SPAIN 

NETHERLANDS

GERMANY 

SWEDEN

SWTZERLAND

BELGIUM 

CZECH REPUBLIC

DENMARK
	13”64

13”85

13”93

15”08

15”10

15”44

17”88

29”17


	OVERALL CLASSIFICATION POOL
	Pts

	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

8.
	GERMANY 

ITALY

NETHERLANDS

SPAIN 

FRANCE

BELGIUM

SWEDEN

GREAT BRITAIN ROYAL

Czech republic
	628

457

376

339,5

323,5

153

132

87

86


	SURF RACEPRIVATE 


	MEN
	WOMEN

	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.
	Stuart SNELL (GBRS)

Lutz HEIMANN (GER)

Vincent PECCI (ITA)

Marcus BORG (SWE)

Marcello ONADI (ITA)

Thomas GAROD (GBRS)

Javier GARCIA (ESP)

Javier RODRIGUEZ (ESP)
	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.
	Irene ZAMORA (ESP)

Emmanuelle BECHERON (FRA)

Bieke VANDENABEELE (BEL)

Maartje VAN KEULEN (NED)

Elena PRELLE (ITA)

Concepcion ESCATLLAR (ESP)

Mireia MERCADE (ESP)

Sandra TEMMERMAN (NED) 


	BOARD RACEPRIVATE 


	MEN
	WOMEN

	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.
	Stuart SNELL (GBRS)

David DUBEs (FRA)

Llyr FARAGHER (GBRS)

Thomas ZACHERT (GER)

Jose Exposito (ESP)

Nick THOMAS (GBRS)

David HOUEL (FRA)

Frederik Isaksson (SWE)
	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.
	Flora MANCIET (FRA)

Andis RIAND (FRA)

Steffy ECKERS (GER)

Irene ZAMORA (ESP)

Perrine LERHUN (FRA)

Kirsty EDWARDS (GBRS)

Anabel NAVIO (ESP)

Janna Hawkey (GBRS)


	SKI RACEPRIVATE 


	MEN
	WOMEN

	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.
	Llyr FARAGHER (GBRS)

Garod THOMAS (GBRS)

Christen THING (DEN)

David HOUEL (FRA)

Stuart SNELL (GBRS)

Frederic ISAKSSON (SWE)

Jose EXPOSITO (ESP)

Göran GUSTAVSSON (SWE)
	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.
	Jenna HAWKEY (GBRS)

Flora MANCIET (FRA)

Camilla BROLIN (DEN)

Pernilla MARCUS (SWE)

Hannah SKINNER (GBRS)

Steffy ECKERS (GER)

Kirsty EDWARDS (GBRS)

Monique DRIESSEN (NED)


	IRON MANPRIVATE 


	MEN
	WOMEN

	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.
	Stuart SNELL (GBRS)

Garod THOMAS (GBRS)

David HOUEL (FRA)

David DUBES (FRA)

Thomas ZACHERT (GER)

Llyr FARAGHER (GBRS)

Jose EXPOSITO (ESP)

Joseph FRAGIACOMO (FRA)
	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.
	Flora MANCIET (FRA)

Pernilla MARCUS (SWE)

Maartje VAN KEULEN (NED)

Perrine LERHUN (FRA)

Concepcion ESCATLLAR (ESP)

Steffy ECKERS (GER) 

Emma HOLLOWAY (GBRS)

Sophie JAMES (GBRS)


	BOARD RESCUE RACEPRIVATE 


	MEN
	WOMEN

	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.
	GERMANY 

FRANCE

GREAT BRITAIN SURF

SPAIN

SWEDEN

ITALY 

SWITZERLAND

GREAT BRITAIN ROYAL
	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.
	FRANCE 

NETHERLANDS

GERMANY

SPAIN

ITALY 

SWEDEN 

BELGIUM

DENMARK


	TAPLIN RELAYPRIVATE 


	MEN
	WOMEN

	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.
	FRANCE 

GERMANY 

SWEDEN 

SPAIN

DENMARK

NETHERLANDS

ITALY

BELGIUM
	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.
	FRANCE 

GREAT BRITAIN SURF

GERMANY

SPAIN

NETHERLANDS 

SWEDEN

ITALY

SWIZERLAND


	RESCUE TUBE RESCUE RACEPRIVATE 


	MEN
	WOMEN

	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.
	FRANCE 

GERMANY 

NETHERLANDS 

DENMARK

SWEDEN

SPAiN

BELGIUM

GREAT-BRITAIN SURF
	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.
	FRANCE 

SPAIN

NETHERLANDS

BELGIUM

GREAT-BRITAIN SURF 

GREAT BRITAIN ROYAL

GERMANY

SWEDEN


	BEACH SPRINTPRIVATE 


	MEN
	WOMEN

	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.
	Frederic ROUQUIER (FRA)

Ryan DOBLE (GBRS)

Sören BORCH (GER)

Jorgen JOHANSSON (SWE)

Matthew PENNY (GBRR)

Lutz HEIMANN (GER)

Martin BÜRGER (GER)

Christen THING (DEN)
	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.
	Anna LARSSON (SWE)

Blanca GONZALEZ (ESP)

Emilie RAMIA (FRA)

Monique DRIESSEN (NED)

Alisa CULLEN (GBR)

Jenna HAWKEY (GBRS)

Katja POPKE (GER)

Jasmin FREUDIGER (SUI)


	BEACH FLAGSPRIVATE 


	MEN
	WOMEN

	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.
	Ryan DOBLE (GBRS)

Roberto NAVALON (ESP)

Frédéric ROUQUIER (FRA)

Jörgen JOHANSSON (SWE)

Federico MASTROSTEFANO (ITA)

Rafael TAMARAL (ESP)

Pascal STÖCKLI (SUI)

Guilhem RIAND (FRA)
	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.
	Alisa CULLEN (GBRS)

Blanca GONZALEZ (ESP)

Monique DRIESSEN (NED)

Anna LARSSON (SWE)

Emilie RAMIA (FRA)

Andrea HALLE (GER)

Kirsty EDWARDS (GBRS)

Jasmin FREUDIGER (SUI)


	BEACH RELAYPRIVATE 


	MEN
	WOMEN

	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.
	GERMANY

SPAIN

FRANCE

SWITZERLAND

NETHERLANDS 

BELGIUM 

DENMARK

SWEDEN
	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.
	GREAT BRITAIN SURF 

FRANCE

SWEDEN 

SPAIN

ITALY

NETHERLANDS

SWITZERLAND

BELGIUM


	OVERALL CLASSIFICATION
	Pts

	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.
	GERMANY 

FRANCE 

SPAIN

ITALY 

NETHERLANDS

GREAT BRITAIN SURF

SWEDEN 

BELGIUM

SWITZERLAND

GREAT BRITAIN ROYAL

DENMARK 

CZECH REPUBLIC

FINLAND

NORWAY
	1010

819,5

753,5

636

630

561

430

375

222

169

136

102

12

0


